

# TEGO® Care PBS 6 - A PEG-free O/W emulsifier for challenging fluid emulsions

- New eco-friendly emulsifier for formulation of modern sun care products
- Technical presentation Thursday, Sept 19th in Florida

One of the megatrends in the field of personal care and cosmetics is sustainability. Simultaneously, the protection against UV rays is a major topic as well in the cosmetic market.

Hence, the ability to emulsify and stabilize UV filters is a key property for raw materials, especially for emulsifiers. To address these trends, TEGO® Care PBS 6, a novel, unique and eco-friendly polyglyceryl based emulsifier was developed. The emulsifier is fully based on renewable sources. Thus, TEGO® Care PBS 6 is NATRUE as well as ECOCERT approved natural.

TEGO® Care PBS 6 covers the need of sustainability while providing the emulsification stability of sun care formulations containing a high load of water soluble UV filters or other challenging ingredients. Stability tests including different raw materials like water soluble UV filters, insect repellents and natural preservatives have been performed. All these tests have confirmed that TEGO® Care PBS 6 is a powerful O/W emulsifier particularly suitable for low-viscous sun care lotions and sprays. Beside its excellent stabilization capacities this new emulsifier provides moisturizing properties as proven in an *in vivo* study. Possible applications for TEGO® Care PBS 6 are sun care lotions and sprays, as well as insect repellent applications, facial serums for daily SPF protection or natural based lotions.

An additional benefit of the newly launched emulsifier is that TEGO® Care PBS 6 is SFDA registered.

TEGO® Care PBS 6 will be the focus of a technical presentation Thursday, Sept 19th at the Sunscreen Symposium in Orlando, Florida Sept. 19th till 21st 2013, by Achim Friedrich, Ph.D.

September 16, 2013

#### Contact persons

#### Janna Hullmann

Communications BU Consumer Specialties
Phone +49 201 173-1410
Fax +49 201 173-1838
ianna.hullmann@evonik.com

#### Lisa Dierks

Associate Marketing Manager Communication/Personal Care Phone +49 201 173-3170 Fax +49 201 173-713170 lisa.dierks@evonik.com

## **Evonik Industries AG**

Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11 45128 Essen Germany www.evonik.com

## Chairman of the Supervisory Board Wilhelm Bonse-Geuking Executive Board

Dr. Klaus Engel, Chairman Dr. Wolfgang Colberg, Dr. Thomas Haeberle, Thomas Wessel, Patrik Wohlhauser, Dr. Dahai Yu

Registered Office: Essen Register Court: Essen Local Court Commercial Registry B 19474 VAT ID no. DE 811160003

## Press release



## Company information

Evonik, the creative industrial group from Germany, is one of the world leaders in specialty chemicals. Profitable growth and a sustained increase in the value of the company form the heart of Evonik's corporate strategy. Its activities focus on the key megatrends health, nutrition, resource efficiency and globalization. Evonik benefits specifically from its innovative prowess and integrated technology platforms.

Evonik is active in over 100 countries around the world. In fiscal 2012 more than 33,000 employees generated sales of around €13.4 billion and an operating profit (adjusted EBITDA) of about €2.4 billion (excluding Real Estate in both cases).

## Disclaimer

In so far as forecasts or expectations are expressed in this press release or where our statements concern the future, these forecasts, expectations or statements may involve known or unknown risks and uncertainties. Actual results or developments may vary, depending on changes in the operating environment. Neither Evonik Industries AG nor its group companies assume an obligation to update the forecasts, expectations or statements contained in this release.